## **Co-Chief Operating Officer Neil Masterson to Leave Thomson Reuters**

**TORONTO, April 8, 2020 –**Thomson Reuters (TSX / NYSE: TRI) today announced that Neil Masterson, Co-Chief Operating Officer, Operations & Enablement, will leave the company on July 31, 2020.

"We thank Neil for his hard work and dedication throughout his successful tenure and wish him well in his new endeavors. He and his teams have helped lay the foundations for us to operate as one Thomson Reuters," said Steve Hasker, President and CEO of Thomson Reuters.

"It has been a pleasure to serve the company over the years. Thomson Reuters has always stood out to me for having both great people and great products - those are the hallmark of a company truly dedicated to its customers. I wish everyone within the organization the very best for the future," said Neil Masterson.

During his 20 years with Thomson Reuters, Masterson has held a number of key leadership positions. Prior to his current role, Masterson was the company's Chief Transformation Officer, and he also led the company's former Enterprise Technology & Operations organization prior to being named Co-COO in 2018. As Chief Transformation Officer, and then Co-COO, he led the centralization of several key functions, including technology, digital, product and content development, and marketing, that were key to driving a 'One TR' view across the enterprise. Masterson began his career at the company with Thomson Financial, eventually being named Managing Director of the Investors segment in the company's former Financial & Risk business.

## **Thomson Reuters**

Thomson Reuters is a leading provider of business information services. Our products include highly specialized information-enabled software and tools for legal, tax, accounting and compliance professionals combined with the world's most global news service – Reuters. For more information on Thomson Reuters, visit <a href="mailto:tr.com">tr.com</a> and for the latest world news, <a href="mailto:reuters.com">reuters.com</a>.

## **CONTACTS**

MEDIA
David Crundwell
Head of Corporate Affairs
+44 7909 898605
david.crundwell@tr.com

INVESTORS Frank J. Golden Head of Investor Relations +1 646 223 5288 frank.golden@tr.com